128-Position I2C Compatible
Digital Potentiometer
 AD5247
FEATURES
128-position
End-to-end resistance 5 kΩ, 10 kΩ, 50 kΩ, 100 kΩ
Ultracompact SC70-6 (2 mm × 2.1 mm) package
I2C® compatible interface

PIN 1
2.10 BSC
0.65 BSC
1.25 BSC
1.30 BSC
0.10 MAX
0.10 COPLANARITY
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-203AB
Figure 44. 6-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor [SC70]
(KS-6)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model RAB (kΩ) Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5247BKS5-R2 5 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1E
AD5247BKS5-RL7 5 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D1E
AD5247BKS10-R2 10 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D19
AD5247BKS10-RL7 10 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D19
AD5247BKS50-R2 50 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D18
AD5247BKS50-RL7 50 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D18
AD5247BKS100-R2 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D17
AD5247BKS100-RL7 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead SC70 KS-6 D17
AD5247EVAL See Note 1  Evaluation Board
1 The evaluation board is shipped with the 10 kΩ RAB resistor option; however, the board is compatible with all available resistor value options.
Rev. 0 | Page 18 of 20
 AD5247
NOTES
Rev. 0 | Page 19 of 20
AD5247
NOTES
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the
purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C
Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C03876–0–9/03(0)
Rev. 0 | Page 20 of 20